

STATE OF MAINE
MAINE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
SITTING AS THE LAW COURT

DOCKET NO. BCD-23-442

JENNIFER OWEN,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

TOWN AND COUNTRY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Defendant/Appellee

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Dated: April 12, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Guy D. Loranger, Esq.

Guy D. Loranger, Bar No. 9294
Danielle Quinlan, Bar No. 5480
Attorneys for Plaintiff/Appellant
Law Office of Guy D. Loranger
1 Granny Smith Ct
Old Orchard Beach, ME 04064
(207) 671-1424
guy@lorangerlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Introduction.....1

II. Statement of Facts.....1

III. Issues on Appeal.....2

IV. Argument.

A. The Court erroneously granted T & C’s pretrial spoliation motion.....3

B. The Court erroneously excluded Owen’s “Me Too” witnesses.....7

C. The Court erroneously refused to allow Owen to impeach T & C regarding its claim it did not discriminate against employees with disabilities.....10

D. The Court erroneously refused to allow Owen to present evidence of comparative discipline.....11

E. The Court erroneously refused to allow Owen’s to question witnesses about evidence which T & C placed into evidence and concerned discrimination against other employees.....12

V. Conclusion.....13

.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Booker v Mass Dep’t of Pub. Health 612 F 3d 34, 46 (1st Cir. 2010).....4

Sprint/United Mgmt. Co. v. Mendelsohn, 552 U.S. 379, 388, 128 S. Ct. 1140.....8

Conway v. Electro Switch Corp., 825 F.2d 593, 597 (1st Cir. 1987).....8

Brandt v. Fitzpatrick, 22017 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 141875, *7, 2017 WL 384165.....8

Goldsmith v. Bagby Elevator Co., Inc., 513 F.3d 1261, 1286 (11th Cir. 2008).....8

United States Postal Service Bd. of Governors v. Aikens, 460 U.S. 711, 714 n.3.....8

Chandler v. Sheriff, Walton Cnty., 2023 U.S. App. LEXIS 29505, *28-29, 2023 WL 7297918.....9

Dindinger v. Allsteel, Inc., 853 F.3d 414, 424-425, 2017 U.S. App. LEXIS 5661, *15-16.....9

Perkins v. Brigham & Women's Hosp., 78 F.3d 747, 749, 751 (1st Cir. 1996).....12

Lanear v. Safeway Grocery, 843 F.2d 298, 301-02 (8th Cir. 1988).....12

McDonnell Douglas, 411 U.S. at 804.....12
